Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Thomas R. Nixon	01/28/2008
Margaret M. Nixon	01/28/2008
William C. Nowlin	01/28/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Intuitive Surgical, Inc.
Street Address:	1266 Kifer Road
Internal Address:	Building 101
City:	Sunnyvale
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94086

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11964215

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)523-6845

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 408 523-2270

Email: anne.killingworth@intusurg.com

Correspondent Name: Anne Killingsworth
Address Line 1: 1266 Kifer Road
Address Line 2: Building 101

Address Line 4: Sunnyvale, CALIFORNIA 94086

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ISRG 01350

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Anne Killingsworth

Total Attachments: 2

PATENT REEL: 020642 FRAME: 0349

500485974

\$40,00

—CH \$4(

source=ISRG01650_Assignment#page1.tif source=ISRG01650_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 020642 FRAME: 0350

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT

WHEREAS I/we:

THOMAS R. NIXON 685 Nicholson Ave. Santa Clara, California 95051

MARGARET M. NIXON 685 Nicholson Ave Santa Clara , California 95051

WILLIAM C. NOWLIN 1751 Oak Avenue Los Altos, California 94024

(hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)), have invented a certain invention entitled:

MEDICAL ROBOTIC SYSTEM WITH FUNCTIONALITY TO DETERMINE & DISPLAY A DISTANCE INDICATED BY MOVEMENT OF A TOOL ROBOTICALLY MANIPULATED BY AN OPERATOR

for which application for Letters Patent in the United States is to be filed or was filed under Application No. 11/964215 on 26-Dec-2007

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/WE hereby sell, assign, and transfer to:

Intuitive Surgical, Inc.

a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 1266 KIFER RD, BLDG 101, SUNNYVALE, CALIFORNIA 94086 and its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in MY/OUR invention, for which I/WE have executed the above mentioned United States patent application, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; I/WE authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from me; I/WE agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid

PATENT

REEL: 020642 FRAME: 0351

1

said assignee, their successors, assigns, and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and I/we request that the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors, and assigns. I hereby authorize and request my attorney to insert here in parentheses (/,;) the application number and filing date of said application when known.		
Signature: THOMAS R. NIXON [-Z8-08	Witnessed by:	
Date	TED C WALKER Print Name	
Signature:	Witnessed by:	
MARGARET M. NIXON	Tom Nyon	
<u>l /28/08</u> Date	Tom NixoN Print Name	
Signature: Mulum Mulu WILLIAM C. NOWLIN 1/28/88	Tom Wixon	
Date	Print Name	

REEL: 020642 FRAME: 0352